
Updated Statement on the Government’s Disability Plan 

 

 

The High Court have said the Government’s disability plan 

(National Disability Strategy) is against the law. 

 

We think this is the right decision. 

 

This is because the way they involved people was not good 

enough. 

 

There are lots of areas where people with disabilities and 

mental ill health haver fewer chances. 

These things need to change. 

 

The survey about the Government’s plan did not give people 

enough information so they could take part. 

 

The survey was written in a way that meant people could not be 

properly involved in saying what they think. 

 

This means it does not help change things for people with 

disabilities and mental ill health. 

 

We hope the Government will do what the High Court have said 

and involve disabled people in making a new plan. 

 

We look forward to a new plan that has been made together 

with disabled people and the organisations that support them. 

 


